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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1427/2019

_Date of Institution ...  28.10.2019
~ Date of Decision ... - 06.01.2022

Mst. Nadia Jabeen widow of Ishaq (Late), resident of Nothia Qadeem, House No.
110-S, Mohallah Akbar Khan Street, Peshawar, Presently Baggatram City, Tehsil &

 District Battagram. _ . ... (Appellant)

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health Peshawar and two
others. (Respondents)

\~ Taimur Ali Khan,
" Advocate : For Appellant

Kabirullah Khattak,

Additional Advocate General ... Forrespondents _
AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN e CHAIRMAN

ATIQ-UR-REHMANAWAZIR . MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

JUDGMENT

ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (E):- Brief facts of the
case are that the appellant while serving as Lady Health Visitor (LHV)'I'n health

5 department, was proceeded’again:st on the charges of absence from duty and
was ultimately terminated from service vide order. dated 29-'(.)1-2009.“'.The
.fa;p.)’pellant filed ‘departmental appeal,-which was not r_esponc[ed within _,the |
s&etutor'y peri0d-‘ hence, the instant service appeal with prayers th‘at the
;mpugned order dated 29-01- 2009 may be set aside and the appellant may be

re- mstated in service with all back benefits. ' N

02. Learned connse'l for the appellant has contended that the ir_npu’gned_ order

- is against Iaw,,_faets and norms of natural justice, as the appellant performed her e
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duty till September, 2013 and respondé‘ntﬁ_ﬁ’é‘fﬁ issued such. order in back date,
hence liable to be set aside; that termination order of the appellaht was never

delivered to the appellant, inspite of the fact that she repeatedly visited offices of

~ the respondents and submitted applications to every forum including Minister

Health of the province; that finally the impugned order was handed over to the

~ appellant by one of the official on the promise of anonymity; that the appellant

was proceeded against under Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance,
2000, but the word termination is nowhere mentioned in the list of penalties

contained in the relevant clause, hence the impugned order is void; that the

‘appellant has not been treated in accordance with law, as no disciplinary

proceedings were undertaken and the appellant was simply terminated without

affording her opportunity of defense; that no charge shéet/statement of
allegations 'nor any show cause served upon.the appellant; that no regular
$ conducted in case of the appellant and it is a well settled legal

proposition that regular inquiry is must before imposition of méjor pénalty.

03. Learned Additional Advocate General for thé respondents has contended
that the appellant was proceeded against on the charges of absence from duty;
that the appellant was posted in a far flung area in district Batégrém and
reportedly she was absent from duty most of the time and only yisited Batagram
to collect her salary; that the appellant was subsequently transferred to a near
station, where again she did not prove her worth; that the appellant was
repatriated to the office of DG Health Services vide relieving order dated 23-01-
2009, but the DG Health sent her back to district Bétagram and directed

respondent No. 3 to withdraw the relieving order dated 23-01-2009 and proceed

'the appellant under Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance, 2000

being competent authority; that in light of instructions of DG Health, the
appellant was terminated from service vide order dated 29-01-2009; that the

appellant did not file any application before respondent No 3, rather submitted
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ﬁer applications to DG Heaith, Secreféry Health and éven Minster Health and all
such applications were c'o';hm'unicatéd by the high ups to respondent No 3; that
respondent No. 3 apprised the high ups of the situation leading to terhination of
the appeliant; that the appellant' filed proper departmental ap'peal with
considerable delay and when departmental appeal is barred by time, the service

“appeal before this tribunal is not competent.

04. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have perused the

record.

05. Record reveals that the appellant alongwith tén other, were appointed as

LHV vide order dated 19-01-2007, whose services were subsequently regularized

vide Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Employees (Regularization of Services) Act, 2009.
Record would suggest that other colleagues of the appellant, lwho were

, \W alongwith the appellant in the same notification, are still
\/l working in their respective places; hence, it is undisputed that the appellant was
a regular civil servant. The appellarit was posted in é far-flung area iﬁ district
Bétagram, where she was serving in a hospital jointly run by government and a
private NGO. Oh the complaint of the said NGO, she was repatriated to the office

of DG Health services, but the DG Health services sent her back to district
Batagram with direction to the respondent No. 3 to proceed against her under

RSO 2000 being the competent authority, but respondent No. 3 without
observing the codal formalities prescribed in law, terminated her services vide

order dated 29-01-2009. The impugned order provided for penalty to the
appellant in terms of termination from service, which as rightly arguéd by the
learned counsel for the appellant is not included in the list of penalties provided

in tHe rules applied on the appellant. The order, therefore, having been passed in

blatant disregard of law can only be termed as void and on this score alone, the

impugned order is liable to be set at naught.




06. We are of the considered opinion that the appellant has not been treated
in accordance wuth law andmvvas kept deprlved of her lawful duty in an illegal and
mechanical manner, which is evident from record. Placed on record is an
application dated 15-02-2014 submitted by the appellant to DG Health Services,
requesting that DHO Batagram may be advised to allow the appellant to perform
her duty as he has developed grudge with the appellant, hence is not allowing
her to resume her duty. Another application dated 30-12-2013 to Secretary
Health and still another application to Provinclal Ombudsman asking for the same
relief. Submission of such applications to the respondents strengthen the
contention of the appellant to the effect that she served until September 2013
and her termination order was issued‘ ln back date, as the appellant never
mentioned of her termination in such apphcatnons It also strengthens contention

of the appellant that her termination order was not delivered to her and was kept

restricted t ice of reSpondent No. 3.

07.  We have observed that the appellant was r'e.m_oved'fror‘n se_rvlce_ in an
arbitrary manner without adhering to the method prescribed in law. It otherwise
is a well settled legal proposition that regular Inquiry is must before imposition
of major penaity .of r_emoval from service, WhICh however‘vvas not done in_ case
of the appellant ,and,the appellant was condemned unheard. Reliance is placed
on 2009 PLC (CS) 650. The Supreme Court of Pakistan in another ]udgment
reported as 2008 SCMR 1369 has held that in case of tmposmg ma]or penalty,
the principles of natural ]ustlce requared that a regular :nquu'y was to be
onducted in the matter and opportunlty of defense and personal heanng was to
be provided to the crvul servant proceeded agalnst otherw:se CIVII servant would

be condemned unheard and maJor penalty would be |mposed upon him wrthout

- adopting the requrred mandatory procedure resultmg in manlfest |n3ust|ce

08. We are also minclful of the question of limitation, as the appellant filed

departmental appeal after obtaining her termination order, but in case of the
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appellant, ‘major penal'ty was awarded in violation of mandatory provisions of

law, hence no limitation would Tun for chalienging such order: Reliance is placed
on 2007 SCMR 834. Moreover, the impugned order is void in terms of the
penalty so awarded and no limitation runs against void order. It is a well-settled

legal proposition that decision of cases on merit is always encouraged instead of

~ non-suiting litigants on technical reason including ground of limitation. Reliance

is placed on 2004 PLC (CS) 1014 and 1999 SCMR 880. The Apex Court vide

judgment in PLD 2002 SC 84 has held that where on merit the respondent had

no case, then limitation would not be a hurdle in the way of appellant for getting

' justice, further observed that the court should not be reluctant in condoning the

delay depénding upon facts of the case under consideration. Moreover the Apex
Court vide judgment reported as 1999 SCMR 880 has held that condonation of
delay being in tHe discretion of thé Tribunal, the ﬁndings cannot be set aéide on
techniéal grounds alone, where nothing contrary to the contention for
condonation of delay was produced before the Tribunal, Supreme Court refrained
from disturbing the findings of thé Tribunal on the queétion of Iimitation_ as well.
Since case of the appellant on merit is on strong fdotings with reasonable
justiﬁcation's for delay in submission of departmental appealﬁ and the respondents

had no case on merit except limitation.

09. In view of the foregoing discussion, the instant appeal is accepted. The

impugned order dated 29-01-2009 is set aside and the appellant is re-instated in
service. The intervening period is treated as leave of the kind due. Parties are

left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
06.01.2022

\Jj,

(AHMA LTAN TAREEN) (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN) MEMBER (E)

PRSI A )
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Learﬁed counsel for the éppellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
Additional Advocate ‘Gdeneral for the respondents present. Argun'\ents
héard and r'eco‘rd pe_rulsed.

_ Vide-our detéiled judgment of today, separately placed on file, the
instant appeal is accepted. The impugned order dated 29-01-2009 is set
aside and-'the appellant is ré—instated in service. The intervening perfod is
treated as leave of the kind due. Partiéé are left to bear their own costs.

File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
© 06.01.2022
(AHMA N TAREEN) (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN) MEMBER (E)




21.12.2021 ~ Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asif
Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents
present. '

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant sfated that
learned counsel for the appellant is unable to appear due to
strike of Lawyers. He also requésted that the appellant had
submitted an application for transfér of the instant ‘appeal for
hearing before D.B at Peshawar, which has been‘allowéd and the
next date for hearing has been fixed as 06.01.2022 at Peshawar.
Adjourned. To come up for arguments before D.B at Peshawar on
06.01.2022. N

(Mian Muhama»d) | S3Tah-ud-Din)

Member (E) Member (J)

| : Camp Court A/Abad ’ - Camp Court A/Abad
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M7.1 1.2021 Appellant alongwith counsel present.

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakheil, learned Assistant
Advocate General alongwith Safi Ullah S.O (Litigation) and

Jaffar Ali Assistant for respondents present.
Preliminary arguments heard and record perused.

Appellant has challenged the order dated 29.01.2009 vide
which she was terminated however, pre-admission notice was
issued to the respondents for reply. In view of the objection
raised by the learned D.D.A in respect of the status of the
appellant being not that of‘a civil servant as she was embloyed
on contract. Today, learnéd counsel for appellant argued the

" case in the light of ‘Section-3  of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Employees (Regularization of Services) Act, 2009 vide which all
employees includihg recommendees of High Court appointed on

© Contract or Adhoc Basis and holding that post on 31%
-December, 2008 or till the commencement of Act shall be
deemed to have been validly appointed on Regular Basis having
the same qualification and experience for regular post. The
present appellant was admittedly appointed on 19.10.2007 while

her services were terminated on 29.01.2009.

In view of the above, this appeal is admitted to regular

8p2ollar Bopositeq hearing subject to all legal objections. The appellant is directed

7). *ssFeg » 15 deposit security and process fee within 10 days. Comments
e 7 ~[Llﬁ/_’.....‘,....,,_jhav'e already been submitted. To come up for full arguments on
21.12.2021 before D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.
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15.06.2021 Due to can_cell‘ation('. of tour,Ben"Eh is not available. Therefore,

case is adjourned to 01.10.2021 for the same as before.

Reader

01.10.2021 Appellant with counsel present.

Lo - Muhammad Rasheed, learned Deputy District Attorney
alongwith Safi Ullah S.O (Litigation) and Yasir Pasha

Litigation Officer for respondents present.

'Repiy submitted. Case was fixed for submission of
comments as well as preliminary hearing however, learned
i | N . IR counsel-req-l‘je"s‘t'ed for. @ short adjournment as request was
| made on behalf of respondents for dismissal of appeal on
- the ground that the appeildﬁ'i:"{z\r\és not a civil servant as she

was employed on contract. Request of the appellant’-s
i o : counsel is acceded to with direction to argue the case
positively on the point of jurisdiction on the next date
positively. To _comé up on 17.11.2021 before S.B at Camp
Court, Abbottabad. |




| 16.09.2020 Mr. Hamayun Kh.an,,Ac'I\(eCate for appellant is present. Pre-
“admission notice was Qrdei;ed'to '.b'e issued to the respondents by
virtue of order sheet}'c-i'at'ed 24.01.2020, however, services of the
respondents could not be procured, tnerefore, fresh notice b_e"
issued to the respondents for 18.12.2020. Those respon-dents
who were 'post.ed 0utside the territorial limits of the District Wil_l

be served through registered A.D accompanied with -A.D cnzarg.~ -

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

,PZLZ é lprro/9 case (4
MO’@W/AL/ é /7493‘ 201/

17.03.2021 Appellant W|th counsel present @%‘/

Asif Masood AI| Shah Iearned Deputy District Attorney
alongwith Yasir Pasha thlgatlon Officer for respondents
L present

Written reply‘ was not submitted. 'Representative of
respondents made a request for adjournment to furnish
reply/co'mments; granted. To come up for reply and preliminary
hearing on (S o6 2021 before S.B at Camp Court,
Abbottabad.
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24.01.2020 Appellant present. Heard, - ~ .

The appellant (Ex-Lady Health Visitér) has filed the present -

service appeal against the brder dated 10.01.2009 whereby hef -

services were terminated.

The appellant was appointed as LHV vide order dated

19.01.2007. Services of the appellant were terminated videj order

dated 29.01 .2,0;09. AppeHant has annexed, with the memo of appeal,

an application dated 15.07.2019 for her reinstatement in service. _

e Cais{e/departmental application of the appellant appears to be

o hopelessly time barred. In the interest of justice, prejadinission
. - ..notice bé¢ issued to the respohdents for reply. Adjourn. To come up --

for reply of the respondents and preliminary arguments on

~19.03.2020 before S.B at Camp Court, A/Abad.

Member Co
Camp Court, A/Abad e

Due to covid ,19 case to come up for thesameon [/ /
at camp court abbottabad.

Reader

Due to summer vacation case to come up for the sameon "/ /{" -
? -/ Qp at camp court abbottabad. g

o
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a
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
~ Court of ' - - A .
Case No.- | . 1427/2019 ol
‘| S:No. | Date.of order Order or bther proceedin'gs with signaturé of judge
' . proceedings - :
1 2 | k 3
L 28/10/2019 The appeal of Mst. Nadia Jabeen .recgived 'tc‘)d?y by p'o%t through
B Hamayun Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Re'gistér.ahd‘~
put up to the \;\)orfhy Chairma»l; for proper orf§ler please. . |
| ‘R%ﬁﬁﬁf’ >2\n\yg )
P This case is entrusted to touring S. Benﬁh at A.A‘-bad‘ Vf‘c_)r

preliminary hearing to be put up there on _M_..___Lzzﬂh)

CHAIRMAN




| BEFORE THE HON OURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

| _ SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. IL{ Z-’,?— 12019

Mst. Nadia Jabeen widow of Ishiaq (Late), resident of Nothia Qadeem, '
House No. 110-S, Mohallah Akbar Khan Street, Peshawar; presently
Baggatram City, Tehsil & District Battagram.

)

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

¢

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Seéretary Health Peshawar &

others.
...RESPONDENTS
SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX
S.# B Des~cription Page No. | Annexure
1. | Memo of Appeal | to BB
2. | Copy of appointment order - : 1 9q-u “A”
3. | Copy of application =17 1. “B”
4. | Copy of impugned order 18 “C”
| 5. | Copy of departmental appeal , |]g— 20 “D”
i e o> ' e
| Wakalatnama '
| ...APPELLANT -
Through
Dated: 2 u - /o /2019 W
A
(HAMAYUN KHAN)

Advocate High Court, Abbottabad
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. H,'{Z'?- 2019

Mst. Nadia Jabeen widow of Ishyaq (Late), resident of Nothia Qadeem,
House No. 110-S, Mohallah Akbar Khan Street, Peshawar, presently
Baggatram City, Tehsil & District Battagram.

APPELL N
S AR e
VERSUS AV
| ' &R&cd%
- 1. Govermment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health 7

Peshawar.
2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer, Battagram.
' ...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER ARTICLE 212 OF THE

CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

£ ed@@-—ﬁﬂy
PAKISTAN, READ WITH SECIION 4 OF THE
n:«,trar |
glw (? KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA .SERVICE TRIBUNAL

ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
- ! VDAATED 10/01/2009 WHEREBY RESPONDENT NO. 3
TERMINATED SERVICE OF APPELLANT, WHICH
IS ILLEGAL, UNLAWFUL, AGAINST THE
NATURAL JUSTICE VOID ABLINITIO AND

" LIABLE TO BE SET-ASIDE.




| 2
PRAYER:- ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS SERVICE
APPEAL IMPUGNED of{DER DATED 10/01/2009
MAY KINDLY BE DECLARED NULL- AND VOID
AND APPELLANT BE RE-INSTATED IN SERVICE
ALONGWITH ALL BACK BENEFITS, ANY OTHER |
RELIEF WHICH THIS HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL
DEEMED FIT PROPER IN THE INTEREST OF

JUSTICE.

Respectfully Sheweth;-

May it please your lordship appellant bet to solicit on the -

following factual and legal grounds;-

1. That on 18/11/2009 appellant was appointed as
LHV in BPS-9 against the vacant post and was
posted BHU Sedra Belin Kot Battagram. Copy of

appointment order is annexed as Annexure “A”

2. That in consequences of appointment order dated
18/11/2009 appellant took charge and joined duty

as LHV.




That thereafter, appellant perfOrmed her dﬁty will

full devotion and .liabiiities till September 2013,

That in-‘meanwhile respondent No.. 3 verbally
stopped -éppellént from performing her lawful -

duty.

That thereafter; appeliant filed application against -
the 1llegal order of the respondent NO. 3 before the
respondent No 1 and 2 respectlvely and 51m11arly
before the _p;’ovisional ‘ombuds_man. Copy of

application is annexed as Annexure “B”.

That déspite application filed l;)y the appellant,
respondenf Nos. 1,' 2 and other executive officer

not given any response to the appellant.

That on 15/07/2019 appellant unofficially received.
the impugned orcvler.ﬁ‘om‘ the ofﬁ{:e"of respondent |
No. 3 after many requests s.ubject to condition that
shg wiil not disclosed the name of saici official.
Copy of impugned order i‘s annexed as Annexure

“C”
.




That on'2.2/07/2019 appellant filed departmenta‘l
a]:;peal before the réspondeﬁt NO. 2 againstA the
impugnéd order issued by respondent No. 3 but till
date respondent NO. 2 not passed any ordef on the
same. Hence, this appeal on the following grounds.
Copy of departmental appeal is annexed as

Annexure “D”.

GROUNDS:;-

a. That impugned ‘order dated 10/01/2019
against the law fact and natural justice
beéause till  September 2013 appellant
performed her duty and now:respo‘nd'ent
No: 3 issued the same in back date. Hence

liable to be set-aside.

b. That till 15/07/2019 respondent No. 3 not
delivered / handed over the irhpugned order
to appellant and issued the so-called order-

without any reason.

c.  That itis clear malafide of the respondents
that first they restrained/ abstained appellant

from performing duty without any black and
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white and later on 15/07/2019 delivered
impugned order by the éfﬁcial of respondent

No. 3.

That impugned order passed by the
respondent No. 3 without Jawful
justification, authority, hence liable to be

set-aside.

That respondent NO. 3 passed impugned-
order without show cause notice inquiry

charge sheet.

That -allegation mentioned in impugned

order is self mode and so-calléd.

. That respondent issued impugned order for

adjustment of his persons on the same post.

That appellant applied for copies of her
show cause notice, charge lsheet, statement
of allegation, service book but respondent
No. 3 refused the same without any reason,

which 1s shows the malafide of the

WA T e el e R e Y
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respondents. Copy of application is annexed

as Annexure “E”.

i That impugned order ‘ﬁassed without

| cofnmunication and association of appellant,
hence, liable to be set-aside.

j- That other points shall be urged at the time

of arguments.

It is, théfefore, humbly prayed .that, on atcceptahce
of this service appeal impugned order dated 10/01/2009
~ may kindly be declared null and void and appellant be re-
instated in service-alongwith all back benefits. Any other
relief which this Honourable Tribunal deemed fit propef
in the interest of justice.
...APPELLANT
Through . ’

‘Dated: qu ¥ /2019 -
(HAMAY UN Z A; N)

Advocate High Court, Abbottabad .

VERIFICATION:-

Verified on oath that the contents of forgoing appeal are true and correct |
to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed

“therein from this Honourable Court. M .

...APPELLANT



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. , /2019

Mst. Nadia Jabeen widow of Ishfaq (Late), resident of Nothia Qadeem,
House No. 110-S, Mohailah Akbar Khan Street, Peshawar, presently
Baggatram City, Tehsil & District Battagram. '

...APPELLANT
VERSUS
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health Peshawar &

others.
...RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IF
ANY.

Respectfully Sheweth;-

. That the above titled appeal is being filed before
this Honourable Tribunal and contents of the same
may kindly be treated as integral part of this

- application.

2. That the appellant has brought a good prima facie
case and balance of convenience also lies in favour

of the appellant.

3. That valuable rights of appellant are involved.
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4.  That the impugned order received on 15/07/2019
from the office of respondent No.3 and respondent
No. 3 intentionally did not deliver and inform the

app_ellént from actual situation.
s. That delay in filing of service appeal is not willful.

It is therefore, humbly requested. that the delay if any“‘

may kindly be condone in the interest of justice.

| ~ _.APPELLANT.
- N Through = o .
- Dated: _ 2.4 /X /2019 | | .

. e e
(HAMAYUN KHAN) |
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

VERIFICATION;-

Verified on oath that the contents bf forgoing application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been :
concealed therein from this Honourable Court. ' SRR

L APPELLANT



- - _ ANNEXRE

o _ EXECUIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (usALm) BT i
R . : 3 ‘z) Et‘. |
{OER . \‘ B % b '

Lo Based on the recommendatxon of Departmemal Sel “

neeting held on 12.12,2006, the following candidates are he:eby a%py.

. vacant post of Ladx Health VISltOI‘ in BPS.09 at Health faclhty entlo
. 2y \ ‘%‘l ‘3-
11

[4
Y ach as under %
2:5

iy ML o
NI o o

: Namc of Candxdate;s Mailin ~Address'§5*
Nadia_Jabeent:! | PeshawariBicESRr REBHCOA! ; :
arida Ayub- -] Mansehralfs At SHGEN A 3 B !
Shoukat Bibi T MensebraiRRIR IS akareant i BRAE R bk i ‘
I Robina .0 42 L. B Mansehmiﬁ”‘m SiZyTandoLyBRAAH AL A A il
sisat: ] Sobia: T MmoorElam “| Haripur | 335 Sﬁld R AR R ISk i
g~ Shagufta Naz - -5 W/O:Mali¥. Nadeem —| Abbottabad &t AT AR P S bR :
55| Baseerats Rius s :Abdixl-Latif" -_. -4 Mansehrail; g ;6._ kani g REE Rl {’,1 LK
P ~Ghazala Kanwal?:]| Mohammad Ismail - ~[Masnsehrats s ranbe el Lttt o | N
1 [[9BE". ] Saira Sarwar: Sarwar:iKhan . Abbottabad EELeEA RIS tehras TN AR
104 [ bubna Shaheen s “AGGul Hafeez. -~ | MansehraV8 &t Pa‘mml Bk 1
*%1'| Salah ud Din Abbottabad?% ashiut R} 11
= TN — ]gg. B R 3t
i 23 % £
) rsedel i
.’i'.i‘fj.‘l i : M E‘
,'You will be plmedePS-9(2770-165 issxble‘tothe:go ent:Servpnt 4Ry &t
¢ ff the same scale for Contract employess; N ti! Riay e
Yéur SCI‘VICBS'\VI“ be' govcmcdunderthc govemmem ot‘NWF com.mct pohcyazm ; .:’? ',. :
whzchshallbcauto 1call)'1eﬂm"n:t niexpiry. afthess § ".“t Tl ¢
‘a o 1l Y E 1
V| \ i3 ..
: AR
¢l ( ity
its: 3t i you wish to resign- -from scmee,' Sty
| AR Your services can be terminated any
Ti42513: 3 You will be provided the same facili AEE
i . - the rates to be prcscnbed by thc govemmwlo 51 (i

- e suvcmmeu\. ‘. . BR ..,,___I'
You will nat. comnbme o GP fund and shall not bc entitied fof pension & gmmaty'beneﬁts*
thre the cmploycc remping absentwnhom teave for a period of Seven (7Y days hdsh h
* hiwve violated the relevaiit contract provisions and shall be terminated from tie! posts 3
10 " The. ‘Contract nppo:ntee shell be responsible for all utility bills and other chargcs of tial sk
- . acdommodation s is applicable to the category of staff. : -f%’g m
The contract employe; ‘shall.be subject to all rules of Govt: pertaining toa le Sen?ant;m rqspsct o)
efficiency and Discipline, Conduct, Liability to criminal proceeding ete: and any Speci es, '* uugqua_
. issucd by the Health Department Specnﬁcd to coployees for breach of dxsclplme or) ag vige:
TheHealth Depariment shall be compgtent to’ terminate the contract without notice or

Contract employee is not penmtlcd to'do pnvate pracuce opcn any clinics, Private dxspi_nsary
- I'gg - i

* interest in any such pnvmc msumuons v,

No contract employee shall. mdulge m any usdc, business or occupation or any aclmty, _}glm;.!; :18'pro

i for a regular Govt: servants.iy i el LY ‘z" L b
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OFFICE OF THE EXCUTIVE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MANSEHRA
. ’ . . . N ’ e . . I .: . . -

No (_4 2(2 /.

o Dated 21.08.3009

L LI S

Dr (Saidr iKhiau)-
Provincial Coordinator
National MNCH Program
NWFP Peshawar, - "

P

Subject  * ARRIVAL REPORT : 1

Ms. Nadia Jabéen D/O Mr, Al Zaman appoirited as Lady Health Visito:

" has reported his arrival for duty in Rural Health Center Tehsel Oghi District Mansehra on

Copy for iﬁfomm% —_
.- T. Incharge RHC Oghi -
Zan .

/ .
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FRAM ¢ EDO-HERLTH-BATTAGRAM FAx ND.." §31ESET v Jul., @5 @12 'E‘-;l:E‘ElF’H, F1

. o
‘ 1:'\‘] L
SFFICE OF THI EXECUTIVE B\Mj.}k.
OFFICER P AL H BATTAGRAM

No 28 _ PDutedn, § /012009,

>

i

To, o
Vﬁrs Nad a Jaben, LIV, - N [.
House No. ]\0 { Akbar Khan Strect thm District Peghawar Can
‘ ‘ L
Subjcct- TERMINATION FROM SE‘RVICI'..
: Mc:mo.' A i

Reference Senior Manager Save the Children Battagram vide hig Na.
HIJO261/08 dated 27 11.2008, regarding your will-full absem,c with the request o tcpalrlal form
District Battagram bz unwilling worker. Vide this officelester Na 12002-03/CS dated 23.12.2008
you were repatriate ui relicved from this nffice for onward report at DGHS NWTP ]’Lshawal office
but the Direcior Genaial health Services NWIP, Peshawag directed the undersigned to initiate

‘ disciplinary action [or ctmoval from scivice under Special Power ordinance 2000 vide No.
b 922/ALVT dated 1071:.2009. : '

!

Bcim competent authority and in the light of allegation imposed upon
you & and under Para & L1 your appointment order vide No. 18i~)5/I’] daicd 19.01.2067, Your scrvices
. i 15 hu«.by terminated wih immediate effect,

| 5
|
. : i
. 13
: ;
i
1.‘ "Executive Disthct Officer Health
| ! Battagram.
' NO- o /
. ‘| . .
Copy :trwarded to the:- )
{
. 1. Director Genciui Health Services NWEP, Peshawar for information with referenee 1o'his
: ' ¢ited above. : }

District Cogidiination Officer Battagram for information .
. Distriet Accousnis Olficer Battagram for information.
Accounts Secuon olfice of the undersigned.

E-N VER S

Battaprani

' ;Execu[ivc Dislr]u)(ll},n."ﬂcal‘h
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* 4SEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT THE CAMP COURT

ABBOTTABAD.

Mét. Nadia Jabeen

VERSUS

- District Health Officer Battagram etc

WP NO.142%2019

...APPELLANT

... RESPONDEN'TS

~ WRITPETITION
INDEX
S.No. Description of Document Annexure| Page /f
1 Writ Petition along with affidavit 1-6
2 Appointment Letter : | “A” 7
3 Posting Orders at BHU Saidra Biland Kot “B” 8
4 Letter for absence of duty & irregular attendance | “C,D” 9,10
5 Letter to reportto, DG Health Services KPK i 1]
6 Letter from DG Health Services to DHO “E 12
Battagram
7 “Termination letter “G” 13-
8 Letter from Health Mmister to DG Health “H” 14.15.16,17
9 Letter from DG Health to DHO Battagram “1” i8
10 Letter from DHO Battagram to DG Health “Jv 19
11 Applicationto secretary Health by Appellant K 200
12 Letter from Secretary Healthto DHO Battagram | “L” 2
13 Reply of DHO Battagramto Secretary Health ‘M 22 -
Dr.Yasir Pasha
| Litigation Officer
Dated 26/5/2021 DHO Office Battagram

For RespondentNo 3




BEFORE THE SERVICES TRIBULA AT THE CAMP COURT

ABBOTTABAD

U Appellant

District Health Officer Battagram etC............covvveiininiiniiniiiiiniinnens Respondents

Para wise comments on behalf of respondent NO.03

Preliminary Objections: That the respondent submits as under

1. That the appellant has neither cause of action nor locus standi to file the instant appeal.
2. That the appellant has filed the instant appeal just to pressurise the respondents.

3. That the instant appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.

4. That the appeal is not maintainable in the present form and also in the present
r .

circumstances of the issue.

5. That the appellant has filed the instant appéal-with mala-fide intention hence liable to be

dismissed.
6. That the appeal of the appellant is badly time barred.

7. That the appellant being contract employee does not come with in the ambit of civil

servant hence the honourable court has no jurisdiction to adjudicate the matter.




Factual Objections:

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. Incorrect, Mrs Nadia Jabeen was appointed LHV in BPS-9 on 19/1/2007 on contract

bases for a period of three years and was posted at BHU SedraBelidKot.(Copy Annexed

A)

. Incorrect, Mrs .Nadia jabeen submitted her arrival report at BHU SaidraBilandkot in

februray 2007. (Copy Annexed B).

. In reply to para No 3 it is stated that that Mrs Nadia Jabeen was posted initially at BHU

SB Kot since February 2007. When Save The Children Organization (STC) stated to
operate in District Battagram since 1st July 2007, it was observed by the management of
STC that Mrs Nadia Jabeen was absent most of the time from her place of duty and énly
visited Batfagrm to collect her bay. Mrs Nadia Jabeen was sﬁmmoned for a personal
hearing by the management of STC and was asked to explain the reason for her absence.
Mrs Nadia Jabeen informed the three membercommittee that SB Kot was an
unapi)roachable station and she should be transferred to RHC Kuzabanda. The
Management of STC facilitated Mrs Nadia Jabeen and posted her at RHC Kuzabanda.
Mrs Nadia Jabeen continued to be absent from RHC Kuzabanda. Through letter dated
HR/217/08 ‘dated 16-10-2008, senior manager Health Save the Children reported that the-
concerned LHV was irregular (Copy Annexed C). The DHO office issued an explanation
letter to Ms Nadia Jabeen (Coﬁy annexed D).Mrs Nadia Jabc;en neither responded to the
explanation letter nor resumed her duty (Copy Annexed D). Through letter NO

HR/0261/08 dated 11-11-2008 again management of STC feported prolong absence from

duty and surrendered her services under clause part C:2(f) of the MoU signed by District, ~

provincialGov.& SC. The management of STC also requested for disciplinary action

against Mrs Nadia Jabeen (Copy Annexed D). DHO Battagram through letter No 12001

dated 23/01/2009 surrendered her services to DG Health Services KPK, and directed

LHV to report to DG Health Services (Copy Annexed E). Through letter N0.922/AE-VI

o




N

Dgted 10-01-2009, the DG Héalth informed tﬁe then DHO Battagram that as there was no
reserved pool for unwilling workers in directératé and direct;:d the then DHO Battagram
to withdraw the reliving order of Mrs Nadia Jabeen LHV and to terminate the services of
LHV Nadia Jabeen under the removal from service(special powers) ordinance,2000 being
competent authority ,(Copy Annexed F).The DHO Battagram proceeded to terminate the
services of LHV Nadia Jabeen,undef Para 6 of the terms and conditions of tﬁe
appointment order No 181-95/PF Dated 19/1/2007 through letter No 128, Dated 29-01-
2009. The Para 6 of the terms and conditions stated "Your services can be terminated any

time without any reason by the competent authority" (Copy Annexed G).

In correct, through letter No. 12001/SC. Dated 23-12-2008, Mrs Nadia Jabeen was
directed to report to Director General Health Services KPK office immediately, (Copy

Annexed E).

. Incorrect, she has not filed an appeal directly with The DHO Battagram. She has filed an

application' with the then Health Minister who directed the Director General Health |
Services on 27/7/2012 to look into this matter, (Copy Annexed H). The DGHS asked the
DHO Battagram to for release of salary of Mst Nadia Jabeen on the recommendation of
the then health minister through letter No.21623/AE-VI, Date;i 27-7-2012 (Copy
Annexed I). The DGHS was apprised about the grounds of termination vide letter No.
1277-78 Dated 18-07-2016,(Copy Annexed J). She again filed an Application to the
Secretary Health Services KPK on 16/05/2015, six years after the end of public private
partnership.( '(fopy Annexed K). The Health Secfetary asked the DHO Battagram toA
éomment on the case of Mst Nadia Je;been, No. SOH-III/1-1/NadiaJabeen (Copy
Annexed L).The Health Secretary was apprised about the grounds of termination vide
letter No. 1886 Dated 1-07-2015, (Copy Annexed M). Both respondents No.1 and 2 took VA
up the matter with Respondent No. 3 i.e DHO Battagram and on both occasions DHO
Battagram apprised the DGHS and Health Secretary about the grounds of termination of

services of Mst Nadia Jabeen.

6. Incorrect. No application placed on record.




7. Termination letter was issued to the postal address of Mst Nadia Jabeen. House No.1 10-8
Akbar Khan StreetNothia District Peshawar No.128, Dated 29-1-2009,(Copy Annexéd

G).

| ‘Grounds:-

a. Incorrect the appellant was terminated vide this office order No 128 Dated 29-01-2009.

(CopyAnnexed G).

b. Incorrect the termination order from competent authority i.eRespondent No 03 EDO

Health Battagram was addressed to the appellant (copy of termination order attached).

¢. Incorrect the appellant was well informed and all the legal formalities were fulfilled as

. already replied above at serial No 04,

d. Incorrect, being Executive District Health Officer the Respondent No 03 served as

competent authority and performed all lawful justifications.

e. Th¢ DHO Battagram proceeded to terminate tﬁe services of LHV Nadia Jabeenunder
Para 6 of the terms and conditions of the appointment order No 181-95/PF Dated
19/1/2007, through letter No 128, Dated 29-01-2009. The Para 6 of the terms and
conditions stated "Your services can be terminated any time without any reason by the

competent authority” (Copy Annexed G).

f. Incorrect, at that time the District Health was run by Save the Children and Senior
Manager Health of the said Organization forwarded -a letter bearing No HR/0261/08

\ . . .
Dated 07-11-2008 regarding prolonged and wilful absence of the appellant from RHC

Kuzabanda Battagram ( Copy Annexed D).
- >
- g Incorrect, the intent of the Respondent No 3 was not the adjustment of his persons on the

same post.Upon the direction from DG Health services the appellant was proceeded

against (DG letter No 922 Dated 10-01-2009. (Copy Annexed F).

Sy,



h. Mrs Nadia Jabeen was appointed LHV on contract bases for a period of three years. The
Para 6 of the terms and conditions stated "Your services can be terminated 'any time

without ény reason by the competent authority" (Copy Annexed G).

i.  The termination order was sent to the appellants mailing address, as already mentioned at

serial No 7.

j-  That the respondents seek permission to agitate further points at the time of arguments.

Prayer: - Itis requested that the appeal may be dismissed being worth meritless and badly time

barred.

Secretary Health Departrgnr(t;E Dikector General Health Services
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Khyiber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Respondent No 01. Respondent No 02.

District Heglth Officer, Battagram

Respondent No 03.




h. "Mrs Nadia Jabeen was appointed LHV on contract bases for a period of three years. The
Para 6 of the terms and conditions stated "Your services can be terminated any time

without ény reason by the competent authority" (Copy Annexed G).

1. The termination order was sent to the appellants mailing address, as already mentioned at

serial No 7.

j. That the respondents seek permission to agitate further points at the time of arguments.

Prayer: - Itis requested that the appeal may be dismissed being worth meritless and badly time

barred.

- .Secretary Health Department : Dikector General Health Services
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. . Khyiber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Respondent No 01. : A : Réspondent No 02.

District Ith Ofﬁcer, Battagram

Respondent No 03.




r‘ﬁ BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, -
o . CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD o

WP No.1429/2019

" Mst. Nadia Jabeen -
- . APPELLANT

VERSUS

District Health Officer Battagram etc ' ; -
,..—RESPOI?DENTS B

" AFFIDAVIT

| Dr. Yasir Pasha Medical Officer attached District Health Officer
office Battagram, do heraby soierﬁnly affirm and declaré dn Oath that
the parawise comments of writ petition are frue and correct ésAper my
knowledge and available i'ecofd ~and no. materiai has' been

suppressed from this Hon'ble Court. .

7

Respondent No :
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Corivber 16, 2008

The EDO (Health)
- Battagram

| Subjéct: Absence of Nadia LHY RHC Kuaza Banda o

g

She is, unwilling worker & it is recommended t ple

1 Hserepattinie her ta atli - ict
besides initiatiny disciplinary proceedin : ; )
- e g Vi

// . B -
Zafegr Hussain R
Sr. Manager Health JSDF
Battagram ‘

- l }\ ’ ’ '5['
CC; AM Finance ke stop hoy salary I
' HRJSDF
MO Incharge REHC Kuza Bandy | ;
. * : . . X - T . ; ¥
i
_ |
7 I
: ;
~ i
F ;
. ¥
:
o’ .
>
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A' dated 7fh November 2(}08 '

_ - The Exeoutive sttnct Officer (Health)" A
Batagram NWFP '

Subject Prolon Wlllful Absence of Nadla L.H. V. RHC Kuzabanda Bata ram

C 'Sir, .

B ,' It is to bnng in to your k1nd nottce that Mrs Nadia Jabeen LHV is unmlhng and
N LT dlsmterested worker whrch can be well gauged from the followmg facts:

: She_ was posted at RHC Kuza Banda where she dld not work for a day and kept on
(- producmg Medical certificates, whlch \{rere approved by then EDO (H) Batagram He

B sanctloned eamed leave for that penod l ;

o . She hardly worked for a day ever smce ller postmg & she is stlll at large and just comes [
: o ‘to collect her. salary : - : e :

Vide letter no HR/217/ 08 dated 16th October 2008 all such 1rregular1t1es on her part were
communicated to your good office and an explanation Ietter was 1ssued by your ofﬁce but
she did not respond or resumed her dutyl S » :

SC JSDF project cannot compromrse on prolongs absence of LHV S as. \/ICH services &
. 1nd1cators related to MCH services are a. ffected badly

Management of JSDF SC hereby SuiTe. nders her services under clause Part C:'2 (f) of -
. MoU signed by District, provmcml Gov & SC. K :
- It is requested to please repatriate her *rnmedlately be31des 1mt1at1ng d1501p11nary actxon
' so that she can be replaced her by app01 ltmg another LHV

. Thanks,

w,.)//‘\(v) 2

Senior Manager Health (A)
Save the Children, JSDF
District Batagram, NWFP

"’ .‘..;.
,«’k’S - . e
oS




- Sir,

A ' OFPICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT
R - OFFICER  (HEALTH) BATTAGRAM "~

No/ 22051 . /sC Dat‘ed:/.“ff/ /22008

r
Vi -
4 o

| . S
s Mt Nadia Jabeen LHY - L
£ RHCKuza Banda, ' '

Subject: REPATRIATION OF NADIA JABEEN LHY

R

It has b'eén reported by the Senior Manager Health Save the Children JSDF District

: ﬁa’ttagrar{x vide his letter No. HR/026 1/08 dated 07.11.2008, that you are unwilling and disinterested - . . -

worker and you have not work for a day at RHC Kuza Banda since from the date of your posting to the said
station. You always producing Medical Certificates for your absent period. Your services has been
swrender and recommended for repatriation from District. . .

Lo Tn view of the above you are hereby repatriated and directed to report at Diregtorate
General Health Services NWFP Peshawar for further duty immediately. :

Service documents will forward in due =~ :...2 oftime.
[ . .

_ Execuiv

/'(;Z[ﬁ',) /'73 . - N ) . t 3 »H 311
:No._ -~ /s¢ ~ ' '

‘Copy forwarded for information to the:- o o o
.. 205w General Health Sorvigas NWEP Peshawar along witi.. - »f Senior Manager Health*
Saiwiii g LG 1708 dated 07.11.0ve. ~* ge. - *

2. Sen_ior Manager ficuiin suve e Childien wita reference to his letter citvy .7 i

.‘ N -:"ﬁ" /”-’F‘l
s
Executive District Office:
- Health Battagram.

Zoal TP




DIRECTORAT ~H“gg
SERVICES,N.W.F

N

Ts-
ot offlcer,

The Executlve Dlstrl
(He alth)ez Batt agr am.

REPATRIATION OP NADIA KLBEEN LHV.

subjeet:~

LYV N Y W ey

etter N0912GO2-95/SG dated

ve,

Thls Dzrectqrate has get no reSenvedgpepl

fsr an w1llnng worker.

“ Please W1thdraw the relxv1ng erder -of. Mrs.Nadza

d agalnst her under the remeval from sevvace, ‘

Jabeen LHV and pra

200@ belng cempetent authorlty. 0

=

(SpeCIal pewers) erdlnance,

tre.

.HQL; /// f’f

FOR DIREGTOR

A vaICES NWFP, PESHAWAR«'

)
gJee T




o t‘%".-‘i"usw.sv-‘r'-“' e

,'»'lr_ . .
Mémol . W o

. disciplindry action for camoval from strvice under Special Powcr ordindance 2000 vide No.
' 5 . e L .

- .you and under Para 6 ! your appviptment order.vide No, 181

L.

L aewexa,

Jul.. 856 2012 21:28PM P1L

" FAX MO. ! 3ipsgo

SFRICE OF I EXECUTIVE NQMCL L
OFFICER  HBALTIL  BATTAGRAM

% v

S Nof 28 o inaed 017009

fo. o :
o Mrs: Nadia Jaben, LIV, . o ) N
e Vg:z'sc Nol.' ) 10-8 Akbar Khan-Strect thng District Peshawar Cani
Subjett TERMINATION FROM SERVICE, . N

oo - Référj:llcc Senioy Manaper Save the Children Battagram vide his Nn
11R/0261/08 dated 27 ! 1.2008, rqgélfding your will full absence withi (hé request to repatriate form
District Battagram by udwiI}izi_g?“ orker. Vide this office letter No 12002-03/C8 dated 23.1 2.2008
you were repatriate : i reliéved from this nffee [or onward repait al DGHIS NWIP Peshawar office
but the Dircetor Genid health Scrvices NWEP, Peshawag divectedthe undersigned to initiate

. 922ALVY dated 1073.2009. ’

Being competent authority and in the light of allegation mmposed tpon

-95/PF dated 19.01 2007, Your services

is hevchy terminated with immedialiic effect,

f

(. 2 . Executive Distiel Officer Health

S ' Battagram, - :
No ' R e ‘: ‘ ) :‘ }
Copy :t:rwarded (o the: i

Director Genviui Health Seh ioés NWIP, Peshawar for infommaricn s Lk

’ TArens PTIVES INWEP, Peshawar for informaricn with re ero s T E

cited above. b f" i Awar for, infon l with 91@1 nee 1o his No. i

2. Distict Copliination Officer Battagram (or information | - :

3. District Acedisis Officer Battagram for information.” :
4 Ac;ngqts Seciien office of the undcrsigncd. ' -
-

~ Executive Disiricr (Mlicer-1Teulih
Battagram. ‘
. : k ' - )
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, - .XECUIVE BISTRICT OFFICER (HEAL

PR

e, LS RN P : ,.:: . - R . It i il
: ".Baséd “on the:feCommendation of Departmental Selectio Co

<r-us-uader;;

. held. on’12.12:2006; the following candidatcs are here
£post of LadyHealth Visitor-in BPS.09 at Health facility:

o/ ;Name of Candidaie

VPlice ot

Peshawari i

{SBIKGaty i ok

» ;‘fMéh’a’nifnéd%Ayub. -2} Manseliral b8 AV C S EE

L%
SSaKarpalraH:

TAF ERobina™ .-

|- Shoukat Bibie #iz|*AbdulHamiced - ] Mansehra ik
e TShali 2| Mansehrali: e

T Tamaol]

5| Sobias - - Fa

ahi. | Hanipu| 0

G}t “Shagufta’ Naz" i

A GN:Said 8 B
R

..WIO:fMalik~N:idéen3 | Abbottabad i

STk Baseeraty sAbdulLatifs -

- BilbiE]Ghazala Kanwali:,

“MohammadTsmail - -.1].

£kt RG S pani I R
4

1k 1Saira- Sarwar ¢ *Sarwar:Khan

TO4#:Eubna Shaheen™ “AbdulHafeez

TCStehra s

JOHAN Shagufta:Bano “#5%] Salah dd Din

it

qpt
VB 1y -
DR LTS PRRY

ERMS & CONDITION;: at

Fooaal

;‘ . R O AN

" You will be pl.acgdin‘BPS.-' -
-of the same scale _for.'_cpntgapt,employgcs’ 4y
; “rrservices will be-govemed under 16

T S ald
I

vt s . . T e ety
: S |n'1(xal.cqnu'.m‘:t<;\_«g1!l be for threc yeéar, which shall be automatically term
ey sereemeats. e ‘, Lo .
HIAT Your appointment will be subject'to Provide o Medical Fitness Cenific

7 from Medical Superintendent: DHQ: Hospital Battagram

s i; If you wish to resign from Service, two. months advance natice or to deposit 1wo

Ho 1 scrvices can be }c;mjga{lhdﬁnxtigng}yilhout ‘any reasons by the compe

k You viill be proyided the same facilities under benevolent fund as admissible to, 1 h

B (hcim;c; to be prescribed by.the'government 05% of minimum pay by lhc‘cmploye{,c;'
H 319:S<uvc|'n:A.-e|-_\..: . l XN, -I" '::": g ) L RS 5
You will not contribute to.GP fund and shall not be entitled for pension &

agcommodation as is applicable 0 the category of staff.

‘ {?Eﬁﬂxc_'l—lc:i@lh Department shall be competent to terminate the co

12 . Contract employee is not permitted todo private practice op

i, Interest in'any such Private institutions.: o L
3-No coittract employce’shall indulge

i} &.Tor a regular Gowt: servants, i, 7L g .
14 ¥'sp , " policy shall not be applicable to the contract employec.

¢

‘s

Heaith Facilities menti

1220,
(7+¥No TA/DA for joining the duty’

LR G P
sk QU 2hpOintents'fs
geoncemed insiitutions;
R TR

ed

cal fitness certificate will b aliow
-__:3,; i T ———

dated!le Battagram| 11 1+ he /‘} m/fz.ooz
Copy forwarded to'fhe:-: '} S
I 'Health Seryices NWFP; Peshawar. -~
L Superintendent DHQ Hospital Batiagrar, - -
ceounts:Office ra
oncemed il

p4

E G )

P(2770-165-7720) with usual allowance 4 permissi

Where the cimployge remains, absent without leave fof a period of Seven (7)d
e violated.the releyant contract provisions and shall be terminated from the: 0Sts ol
-The'Contrac: appointec shall be responsible for all utility bills and other sharges of the Tesidential

'-'1}{ «:'The contract employeg shall.be subject to alj rules of Govt: pertaining toa (',fivf]-Sqqaqt in
{i{.5: efficicncy and Discipline, Conduct, Liability to criminal proceediny elc: and any special-ru
i i issued by the Health epartment specified to employecs for breach of disciptine or unsafisfac,

23 - Now _ompliance of the téhp.s_:zindfgéngg‘tiqr_l‘s would render the.cmployee disqualified foiiﬁﬁ!oxm. :
if'ronly for this post, but other cmplacement.in the Health Department, Govemment ot‘,NW{’Peg,, i
16 -Ifyou accept the ofler of appointmention, above terms and conditions, You should report to'th

S

} ast yourname mentigned ab ve with in 20 days from the'issy
ffer. The offer yyill_t;c,cancgl!gd,‘{it: you fail to report for duty within the above metion

ed.’

rary.and 's'_ubject to the verification of docu
A ISR H H

Dr. Zafcer Hussain fadtics
Exccutive.
(Health) B

L)

a2

5

S -. 4..........; (ks

~TT

<

Ct-
C - e
“(HealthBatthmeamH



| | E-MaitAddress: nwipdihs@y | Office Pt 091:9210269.

, @’g{d;angéy\ 091-9210187, 9210196 Fax # ~ 091-9210230
L NO_ZLbFF - aE-v) - Dated 27/2 /2012 .

.

o KnBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAW AR

-

\\ .l ) .
. ._he‘Ea'r\ecutive'District Oﬁ?cgr, .
SRS (Health) Battagram. - =~ o

Subjects- - APPLICA TION FOR RELEASE OF SALARY:
o lf)earl Sir, - : ' J

'. ' ~ -;:;;‘T-; ‘;%2?. - A A
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (P H/d}ﬂ, o
| DGHS, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW 4 o
. : o PESHAWAR 57,
No. .- . JEv - ‘ :

. [
| | -' J,(/&’/Jc 2
Copy forwarded 10 the:- ' S N

0l. PS' lo Minister for Health Khyber Pakhtunkhywq Peshawar.
02. P4 to DGHS Office Peshawar_. : :

{(; ~ For information, -

~ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (P.17)
DGHS, KHYBER PAKHTUNKFHWA
- PESHAWAR.
Haji Karan Kiysig ‘
-
»




, . S S R ‘ .‘ AQNL’X —

Battagram (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)
Phone‘ & Fax: # (0997) 310507 -

No /2?? 78 /Dated /3[02/2016

s o o Serwce Khyber Pakhtun Khwa Pehawar \ -

Subiact--  PETITION REGARDING RE-INSTATAMENT IN SERVICE AS LHV.

A

t

- o L o oL _-.39~40/AE_-VI Daied30.06.20160n-the subjectcitedabove.

SRR

. o L R 3abeen was appomted as LHV on contract basis on
i 19.01.2007 und= © o e et policy 2002. She was absant frain duty March 2008 to
o Novemiror Jo- 7" o0 i - .1 on the report of Sr. Manager Health Saye the Children

" ~ Battagram lutisy Mot &oi i Date . .. <08 regardmg her prolong will full absence from duty.

‘ “Her absent report Appomtment order and termmatlon order are attached for ready N
-reference.

Voo . I . . - .
o : 3 : ' : : L

¥ P sl Ly
. . e : A : o oo District Heam
. a SR B : Battagi:e;"'y. '

Copyfei. o . - .inKhwa Peshawar for
information. » ‘ ‘

! o e . District Health Officer
; Battagram .-
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COVERNMENT OF Ky ppq PAKHTUNK
L ' HEALTH DEPARTMEN

) II/1-1/Napia JABEEN/2(Q):-
T R DATED: 22" JUNE, 20]

Y The Dist'ricf‘H'eaI‘th.’Ofﬁcer, ‘

-Battagram, =

‘Subjels;
AT Y

] ém'directed t:b\"xféfer t the subject note above and to-forward herewit, 5
. : - el v ‘ _ . ) o s

copy ofse!_f eXplanatory app{ifi:a}[ti'qn‘ in respect of Mys. Nadia Jabeen LHy, regarding re-
insfa_témen’t"ixj{b Go_{lefmme'nt S L ';

L

Se%viég.

Lam further direiteq that
‘may be furnish to this of‘ﬁce for further'process‘i;ig In the ¢
Encl: A4 .

your candid vieWs/,comments In’this regardin
Lan / L
ase, ‘

] -
. SECT, OFFICER-11}

/ -
SECTION O,FFICER-HI,

Fe e
S ol L

“-"‘M‘:a;m:-. I

v e ndh




R | €2
. . ANNE R | M
- __ OFFICE O‘T THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICEF’
, - 74 Battagram (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)
| == . Phone & Fax: # (0997) 310507
o o .No. Dated 2015
‘ f ro| %_/ _JLH_/

l' d 5 R -
! ~ Attention: - s_efction officer - Il
Subjest:/  APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT
p :'.‘.'.,.;_\‘ o : .'1 ‘ N ] ) . '
poeosi oo )

jo - Re [erence your letter No. SOH- !I/1 1/Nad1a Jabeen /2015 dated 22" June 2015 :
i -~ It'is stated ‘that Mrs. Nadia Jabeen was appointed as LHV on contract baSIS on
| 5 19 1/20(07 under Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa contract policy 2002. She was
'~ terinina

The Secretary to the Govq‘rnment
'Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar

’ ;: jHRr0261/08 dated 27/11/2008 regardmg her prolong willful absent duty.

g

- l g[% : gfif ;0/(/’0/-/« M(? D‘smcéla-it:agram

S | h‘/. }

;
- i
o
»
) )
—.__\-_‘ “ o .
— .
—_— ]
h-&v__&h-h
. \__‘__\
&\n_
‘ ——

ed on the report of senior Manager Save the children Battagram letter No. -




00359732w CNIC: 1310188022022 © Desig: CLINICAL TECHNICIAN (80033373} Grade: 12 NTN: B(ﬁ:klg No.: . - Gazetted/Non-Gazetted: N

PAYMENTS AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS . AMOUNT LOAN/FUND s PRINCIPAL REPAID BA.LANCE
0001 Basic Pay . . 22,920.00 3012 GPF Subscription 2,220.00- GPF#: 150,188.00
1210 Convey Allowance 20 2,856.00 3501 Benevolent Fund 600.00- INCOME TAX 3,055.20 2,767.00 288.60
1300 Medical Allowance 1,500.00 4004 R. Benefits & Death C 600.00- -
- 1593 Incentive Allowance 8,000.00 3609 Income Tax 289.00-
1923 UAA-OTHER 20%(1-15) 1,000.00
1985 Health Professional 10,000.00
2148 15% Adhoc Relief All 462.00
2199 Adhoc Relief Allow @ 324.00
2211 Adhoc Relief All 201 1,674.00
2224 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,292.00
2247 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,292.00
2264 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,292.00
PAYMENTS 55,612.00 DEDUCTIONS 3,709.00- NET PAY 51,903.00 01.05.2020 31.05.2020

Branch Code:230301 MAIN BRANCH, ABBOTABAD. NAT!ONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN MAIN BRANCH, ABBOTABAD. ABBOTABAD Accnt.No: 299369
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00359755 SOBIA BIBI

CNIC: 1320233969158 Desig: CLINICAL TECHNICIAN (80033363) Grade: 12 NTN: Buckle No.: Gazetted/Non-Gaz-etted: N

:”-.P‘AYM ENTS ~ AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS - "AMOU NT LOAN/FUND “ PRINCIPAL REPAID " BALANCE
0001 Basic Pay © 23,880.00 3012 GPF Sybscription 2,220.00- GPF#: o 150,188.00
1000 House Rent Allowance 1,961.00 3501 Benevolent Fund - 600.00- INCOME TAX 5,038.20 .  4,584.00 454.60
1210 Convey Allowance 20 2,856.00 4004 R. Benefits & Death C 600.00-
1300 Medical Allowance 1,500.00 3609 Income Tax 455.00-
1593 Incentive Allowance 8,000.00 '
1923 UAA-OTHER 20%(1-15) 1,000.00
1985 Health Professional 10,000.00
2148 15% Adhoc Relief All 462.00
2199 Adhoc Relief Allow @ 340.00
;2211 Adhoc Relief All 201 1,754.00
'2224 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,388.00
' * 2247 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,388.00
3264 Adhoc Relief Al 201 2,388.00 A
,ﬂ.il{.ﬁPAYMENTS 58,917.00 DEDUCTIONS '3,875.00- NET PAY 55,042.00 01.05.2020 31.05.2020
"-.';B_vranch Code:240622 BATAGRAM MUSLIM COMMERCIAL BANK BATAGRAM BATAGRAM Accnt.No: 1001645
o Accounts Office Batagram '
h PAYROLL REGISTER Page: 1,504
For the month of May ,2020 . Date: 15.05.2020

DDO: BM6262 EDO HEALTH TBCONTROL Battagr Payroll Section : 001 Payroll 1

s
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| \ | Appeal No. 1427/2019

Nadia jabeen
ooy,

=l -

A S

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

W Saw—aw

S

s oy " ‘A .
:\5 q\\wa.;« V/S ~ Health Deptt: N

oooooooooooooooooooo

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING AND TRANSFERRING THE
INSTANT APPEAL FROM ABBOTTABAD CAMP COURT TO

PRINCIPAL

SEAT PESHAWAR OF THE HONORABLE TRIBUNAL to
- MEET THE END OF JUSTICE.

oooooooooooooooooooo

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

S
Loy

[y

7

2.

!

IS .

- E .

That the appellant has filed the instant appeal for Reinstatement
with all back and consequential benefits.

That the appeal is in pre-admission notice and reply has been
called is fixed at Abbottabad Camp Court of this Honorable KP

* Service Tribunal. But due to shortage of Hon’able Members of KP
~Service tribunal and covid-19 the Bench cannot be held at

Abbottabad Camp Court and the next date was not given.

- That due to covid-19 viral disease lock down was announced so

date has been fixed at Abbottabad Camp Court and it is also in
near future not possible to held Abbottabad Camp Court. - '

That so, in the interest of justice may kindly be fixed early date in
above captioned appeals at Principal Seat Peshawar of the
Hon’able Service Tribunal. ‘

-

: : o >
That due to the above scenario, it will be difficult to hear
arguments in Abbottabad Camp Court. Due to which the case will
be linger on. " '
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6. That it will be in the intere‘st of justice to trah_sfer the instant appeal
from Abbottabad Camp Court of this Honorable Tribunal to
'principal seat Peshawar.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
application, the instant appeal may be transfer from Abbottabad Camp
Court to principal seat Peshawar of this Honorable Tribunal and may
be fixed early as possible. Any other remedy which this august
Tribunal deems fit and appropriate that may also be awarded in favour

of the appellant
| Appellant |
- Nadia Jabeen
THROUGH: . Q/Jj
(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI)
ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT
PESHAWAR.
AFFIDAVIT '

- It is affirmed and declared that the contents of the above Application
~ are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has
been concealed from Hon’able Tribunal.
. De[Quent

-




VAKALATNAMA

IN THE COURT OF KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appellant

- Petitioner -~ . .

" Plaintiff -
VERSUS

//gw ﬂ@,ﬂ% | ﬁeSpoﬁaéﬁt;(sj-"-,-_". .
o D_efendapts (s)
I/WE /\/aa//ﬂ\ «:f‘;‘g

o hereby appoint and constitute the SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI Advocate
High Court for the aforesaid Appellant(s), Petltloner(S) Plalntlff(s) /.

Respondent(s), Defendant(s) Opposite Party to.commence and prosecute. / to

appear and defend this action / appeal / petltlon / reference on my / our behalf and :

al proceedings that may be taken in respect of any application connected. w1th the
same including proceedmg in taxation and’ appl1cat10n for review, to draw and
deposit money, to ﬁle and take documents, to accept the process of the court, to -
appoint and instruct councﬂ to represent the aforesaid Appellant Petltloner(S)

Plaintiff(s) / Respondent(s), Defendant(s), Opposite Party agree(s) ratlfy all the

acts done by the aforesaid.

-

DATE /20 \%/))94

(CLIENT)

ACCEPTED

©A

SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

CELL NO: 0306-5109438




KEYBER PAKHTUNKWA All  communications .should be
addressed to the Registrar KPK Service

SERVICE TRIBU,NAL: P ESHAWAR ‘ Tribunal and not any official by name.
No. , S S IS8T
: Ph:- 091-9212281

T Fax:- 091-9213262
Daied: 3:& (&) 77)

To -

‘The District Health Officer,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Battagram. '

. Subject: ~ JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1427/2019 MST. NADIA JABEEN. .

| am directed to forward herewith a ceriiﬁed copy of Judgément
dated 06.01.2022 passed by this Tribunall on the above subject for strict
compliance. '

Encl:-As above
 REGISTRAR'Y
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL

‘PESHAWAR




